

Chinnadurai Ramamurthy Vs. M/s Vee Laboratories & others.

Item No. (D-24).

Arb. Case No.163 of 2025.

06.06.2025

Present: Mr. Virbahadur Verma and Mr. Kunal Chandel, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Reference is made to the Partnership deed dated 02.09.2022 (**Annexure P-1**) to submit that the request for Arbitration has been invoked in view of Clause 19 of the partnership deed that the dispute shall be referred to Arbitrator in view of the provision of Arbitration and Conciliation (Amendment) Act, 2015.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within one week.

List on **25.07.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

6th June, 2025
(munish thakur)