

**Chinnadurai Ramamurthy Vs. M/s Vee Laboratories  
& others.**

**Arbitration Case No.163 of 2025**

**Item No. (D-10)**

**05.09.2025**

**Present:** Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondent No.1.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3.

Counsel for respondents No.2 & 3 prays for time to file reply.

List on **10.10.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)  
Chief Justice**

**5<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**  
(munish thakur)