

**Chinnadurai Ramamurthy Vs. M/s Vee Laboratories
& Others.**

Item No. (D-16)

Arb. Case No.163 of 2025.

10.10.2025

Present: Mr. Mukul Sharma, Advocate, for
Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

None for respondent No.1.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Thakur, Advocate, for
respondents No.2 & 3.

Counsel for respondents No.2 & 3 submits that
the reply has been filed on behalf of the said respondents
and advance copies have already been supplied to the
opposite counsels. Office to trace and place the same on
record, after removal of objections, if any.

Replication, if any, be filed by the counsel for
the petitioner by the next date.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

14.11.2025.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

10th October, 2025
(munish thakur)