

Item No. D-7

**Chinnadurai Ramamurthy vs. M/s Vee
Laboratories & Ors.**

Arb. Case. No. 163 of 2025

08.05.2026 Present: Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

None for respondent No. 1.

Mr. C. S. Thakur, Advocate, for respondents
No. 2 and 3.

Power of attorney on behalf of respondents
No. 2 and 3 is not on record. Learned counsel for
respondents No. 2 and 3 prays for time to do the needful.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits
that he does not wish to file replication.

To come up for consideration on

05.06.2026.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

8th May, 2026_(sanjeev)